


My Safety Commitment

“I commit to continuously
improve the safety

environment of Sagunto
hub”

Create a safety culture!



“My objective as a hub manager is to ensure the safe supply of the right
quality, customised vehicles on time through an integrated TPS logistics
network & operational excellence of members and partners for today
and in the future by exceeding customer and stakeholder expectations.”

Manage operations in a continuously changing global environment
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Unplanned / Crisis

Hard Brexit ? | Sagunto
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Example 1: COVID impact on vehicle stock increase

How did we cope with
stock increase?

/ Many people involved

Safety experts

Port Authority
Customs authorities
Police authorities
Dockworkers
Neighbour companies
Sales organizations
Retailer network
Shipping lines, agents
Hub logistic partners
Factories

Number of vehicles stored in Sagunto

Jul-19

Sep-19
Nov-19
Jan-20
Mar-20
May-20
Jul-20
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Nov-20
Jan-21
Mar-21
May-21
Jul-21

—Stock level —MAX Capacity
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Example 2: next challenge vehicle stock decrease

Number of vehicles stored in Sagunto

New supply
disruption not a

surprise but biggest so
far.

Jul-19
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Mar-20
May-20
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Jul-21

—Stock level —MAX Capacity
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SHIFT FOCUS TO LEAD MANAGEMENT....

JUN"20 SEP’21 JAN’22 DEC’'22

Leverage good availability & free stock
Exploit higher demand through stock
optmization

SELL FROM STOCK . PRODUCE WHAT IS SOLD
ALREADY

SHARP ORDERING / STOCK PROFILE

CC MATCHING PRODUCTION FLEXIBILITY

PRODUCTION
UNCERTAINTY

LEAD TIME
MANAGEMENT
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ETA ACCURACY PRIORITIES

Today

Past Next Months

Leadtime Short Longer
Vehicle in Stock

Customer Waits

4

ETA At Risk
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Many more changes coming up

TOYOTA= . ==a4

ENVIRONMENTAL
Smart mobility solutions EH M_I_EH EE 2“5“
KINTO

Autonomous driving
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TOYOTA

TOY0TA= "= s
ENVIRONMENTAL
CHALLENGE 2050
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Challenge 1

TOYOTA= =s2e

ENVIRONMENTAL
HALLENGE
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TOYOTA 2050 challenge explained

Challenge 3

PMlarst Zer COZ Envscrns Chadlsnge

C02

2050 =)

Our boM electrification strategy for the years ahead

TOYOTA ELECTRIFIED VEHICLES STRATEGY
Sell 55 5 milkon electrifed vehicles
el 1 milhon zero emigsion vehicles per year by 2030
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Challenge 4

Toyotaglobal achievementssofar 109" 39 ‘e ig’,‘, ,
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Challenge 6

Some of Toyota Europe achievements so far

Yaris Life-Cycle Assessment Results
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recycling rate

$1.2 million of annual grants

77 000 pupﬂs
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Within our Terminal

100% LED light 100% green energy

Current Proposal

1000W 500W
13.000 Lumens/lamp 61.000-68.400 Lumen/lights head
Unknown average lux Average Lux 22 5

Certificacion Garantias de Origen

Gas Natural Comercializadora S.A, a través del sistema de Garantias de Origen, y segin
se recoge en la ITC/2914/2011, certifica la solicitud de redencién de los CUPS del cliente

AUTORIDAD PORTUARIA DE VALENCIA (100% energia suministrada)

N© de Garantias de Origen: 80.120 MWh
Ano: 2020

La Comisién Nacional de los Mercados y la Competencia CERTIFICA la redencién de la energia
con Garantia de Origen 100% renovable a cada uno de los consumos de los CUPS solicitados
del cliente, a través del portal gdo.cnmc.es

Lt
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Within the Port of Sagunto

®

Future rail access in Sagunto can lead to significant CO2 reduction in
our inbound logistic flows.
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Many challenges to overcome

Some are known, some will come unexpected

And we need everybody’s involvement!

Thank you



